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ABBEY FARMS LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
31 OCTOBER 2007

Note
FIXED ASSETS 2
Tangible assets
CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank and i hand

CREDITORS: Amounts falling due
within one year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

2007

94,514
80

94,594

10,322

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called-up equity share capital 3
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

The directors are satisfied that the company 1s entitled to exemption from the provisions of the
Companies Act 1985 (the Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of
section 249A(1), and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 249B(2)

of the Act

The directors acknowledge therr responsibilities for

(1) ensuring that the company keeps proper accounting records which comply with section 221 of

the Act, and

(1) prepaning financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the
company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year
accordance with the requrements of section 226, and wlich otherwise comply wath the

1,736

84,272

86,008

100
85,908

86,008

2006

31,536
56

31,592

415

2,314

31,177
33,491

100
33,391

33,491

requirements of the Act relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared 1n accordance with the special provisions for small

companies under Part VII of the Compames Act 1985

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors on 18 February 2008 and are signed on

their behalf by
MRS M WHITEFORD

MR R WHITEFORD

R WiNood

The notes on pages 2 to 3 form part of these abbreviated accounts
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ABBEY FARMS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2007

1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the histoncal cost convention, and n
accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2005)

Turnover

The turnover shown 1n the profit and loss account represents the share of profits received from
Messrs R & M Whiteford, partnership

Depreciation

Depreciation 1s calculated so as to wnite off the cost of an asset, less its estimated residual value,
over the useful econormc life of that asset as follows

Motor Vehicles - 25% reducing balance
Fimancial instruments

Financial struments are classified and accounted for, according to the substance of the
contractual arrangement, as erther financial assets, financial habilities or equity instruments An
equity instrument 1s any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the company
after deducting all of 1ts liabilities

2. FIXED ASSETS

Tangible
Assets
£

COST
At 1 November 2006 and 31 October 2007 4,113
DEPRECIATION
At 1 November 2006 1,799
Charge for year 578
At 31 October 2007 2,377
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 October 2007 1,736
At 31 October 2006 2,314




ABBEY FARMS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2007

3 SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised share capital:

1,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each

Allotted, called up and fully paid:

2007
No

Ordinary shares of £1 each 100

2007

1,000

100

2006

100

2006

1,000

100




