Company Registration Number 5085983

Abbey Farms Limited

Unaudited Abbreviated Accounts

31 October 2007

MONDAY

A14

03/03/2008 COMPANIES HOUSE

20

Armstrong Watson Chartered Accountants 8 King Street Wigton Cumbria CA7 9DT

ABBEY FARMS LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2007

CONTENTS	PAGES
Abbreviated balance sheet	1
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	2 to 3

ABBEY FARMS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31 OCTOBER 2007

	2007			200	
	Note	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS	2				
Tangible assets			1,736		2,314
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors		94,514		31,536	
Cash at bank and in hand		80		56	
		94,594		31,592	
CREDITORS: Amounts falling du	ıe				
within one year		10,322		415	
NET CURRENT ASSETS			84,272		31,177
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURREN	T LIABIL	ITIES	86,008		33,491
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called-up equity share capital	3		100		100
Profit and loss account			85,908		33,391
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			86,008		33,491
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the provisions of the Companies Act 1985 (the Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of section 249A(1), and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 249B(2) of the Act

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

- (1) ensuring that the company keeps proper accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act, and
- (11) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Act relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for small companies under Part VII of the Companies Act 1985

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors on 18 February 2008 and are signed on their behalf by

MRS M WHITEFORD

MR R WHITEFORD

m whethat

R Whiteford

ABBEY FARMS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2007

1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2005)

Turnover

The turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents the share of profits received from Messrs R & M Whiteford, partnership

Depreciation

Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less its estimated residual value, over the useful economic life of that asset as follows

Motor Vehicles

25% reducing balance

Financial instruments

Financial instruments are classified and accounted for, according to the substance of the contractual arrangement, as either financial assets, financial liabilities or equity instruments. An equity instrument is any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the company after deducting all of its liabilities.

2. FIXED ASSETS

O O O TT	Tangible Assets £
COST At 1 November 2006 and 31 October 2007	4,113
DEPRECIATION At 1 November 2006 Charge for year	1,799 578
At 31 October 2007	2,377
NET BOOK VALUE At 31 October 2007 At 31 October 2006	$\frac{1,736}{2,314}$
	

. ABBEY FARMS LIMITED NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2007

3 SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised share capital:

		2007 £		2006 £
1,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each		1,000		1,000
Allotted, called up and fully paid:				
	2007		2006	
	No	£	No	£
Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100	100	100